CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC11 issue test report consist of 55 Pages Page 1 (55)
BLUETOOTHTM is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and licensed to CETECOM
TTI-P-G-166/98-30
Accredited Bluetooth Test Facility (BQTF)
Test report no.: 2_2846-01-01/02

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Triple Band GSM  mobile phone
Type designation : 1130501-BV
Manufacturer : Applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : IMEI 004601-01-310030-0-02
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 1850 – 1910 MHz
Type of modulation : 300KGXW
 Number of channels : 300
 Antenna : Integral antenna and socket
Power supply : 3.6V Li-Polymer accu (Type: 3000060 / HW:A / SW:N/A)
Output power : 30.5 dBm  Peak/  ERP :28.00 dBm(Burst); EIRP: 30.10 dBm(Burst)
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -30°C - +60°C
FCC – ID : PY71130501
Hardware : A
Software : R1A017 prg CXC1122329
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part 24
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2846-01-01/02 Issue date: 2002-03-26 Page 4 (55)
2           Technical test
The radiated measurements were performed vertical and horizontal over the whole frequency
range. We start at 1 m high with vertical receiving antenna and rotate the dish continuously.
During rotation we use the antenna lift system to vary the high from 1 to 4 m. So we find
maximum radiation output. At this points we do manual re-measurements. After this we do the
same measurements in horizontal position of the receiving antenna. This (horizontal and
vertical) is made for all the three planes of the test sample. We use the maximum received
results.
The detector function and selection of bandwidth are according ANSI C63.2-1996 item 8.2.1
and ANSI C63.4-1992 Item 4.2.
Antennas are conform with ANSI C63.2-1996 item 15.
150 kHz - 30 MHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 9kHz Bandwidth, passive loop antenna.
30 MHz - 200 MHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 120KHz Bandwidth, biconical antenna
200MHz - 1GHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 120KHz Bandwidth, log periodic antenna
1GHz: Average, RBW 1MHz, VBW 10 MHz, waveguide horn
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
FINAL VERDICT: PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2002-03-26 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2002-03-26 RSC8412 Hausknecht D.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2846-01-01/02 Issue date: 2002-03-26 Page 5 (55)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Test report no. : 2_2846-01-01/02
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2846-01-01/02 Issue date: 2002-03-26 Page 6 (55)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED Paragraph PAGE
POWER OUTPUT     SUBCLAUSE § 24.232 7
FREQUENCY STABILITY   SUBCLAUSE § 24.235 9
AFC FREQ ERROR vs. VOLTAGE 10
AFC FREQ ERROR vs. TEMPERATURE 10
EMISSIONS LIMITS     §24.238 12
CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSIONS 26
OCCUPIED BANDWIDTH     §2.989 35
Conducted emissions    § 15.107/207 42
TEST SITE 46
PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE EQUIPMENT 49
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2846-01-01/02 Issue date: 2002-03-26 Page 7 (55)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED